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H.12 COMMERCIAL AMD INDUSTRIAL LOAMS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of 
$91 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended September 23. 

The larger net decreases were $4? million in loans to manufacturers of 
textiles, apparel, and leather products, $19 million in bankers' acceptances, 
$17 million each to manufacturers of machinery and manufacturers of other fabricated 
metal products, and $20 million to unclassified borrowers. 

The larger net increases were $35 million in loans to transportation, 
communication, and other public utilities, and $20 million each to commodity 
dealers and other wholesale trade. 

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are 
shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last 
year. 

Outstanding 
Sept. 23, 
1964 2/ 

. Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Sept. 23, 
1964 2/ 

Change from 
Sept. 16* 
1964 SJ 

7- 1-64 
to . 

9-23-64 J?/ 

7- 3-63 
to 

9-25-61 

* Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

659 
2,079 
896 
981 

1,217 

(In millions df dollars) 

-- + 3 
-17 - 53 
- 4 + 50 
-17 - 31 
- 5 +46 

+ 21 
- 42 
- 2 
+ 46 

Nondurable goods manufacturing; 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

1,424 
1,638 
981 

1,172 
992 

- 6 
- 2 
-15 

+102 
+ 45 
- 62 
+ 41 
+ 38 

+ x 8 
+ 38 
+ 4 
+ 45 

' Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 2,853 - 4 +171 + 38 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

1,028 
2,181 
2,663 

+20 
+20 
+ 4 

+125 
+ 57 
+l4l 

+195 
- 33 
- 50 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

4,307 
2,241 

904 

5,012 

+35 
-16 

-19 

-11 

+208 
+107 

- 3; 

- 48' 

. + 69 
+ 77 

-26 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

33,228 
6,483 

-71 
-20 

+937 
- 11 

+6u 
- 58 

Total commercial and Industrial 
loans 39,711 -91 +926 +553 

2/ Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OP WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS 
BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED SEPTEMBER 23, 1964 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts ly Boston 

I New 
York 

IPhila-
delphia 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond (Atlanta Chicago St. 

Louis 
IMlnne-
lapolis 

I Kansas 
1 City | Dallas San Fran-

clsco Vf 
(In millions of dollars) 

659 
2,079 

896 
981 

1,217 

22 
94 
31 
64 
37 

345 
991 
421 
264 
476 

16 
107 
15 

45 

76 
146 
83 
139 
77 

3 
19 
13 
21 
38 

13 
38 
30 
35 
52 

112 
426 
162 
216 
145 

5 
22 
10 
11 
23 

3 
24 
2 
8 
23 

4 
8 
4 
23 
23 

14 
23 
9 
37 
38 

46 
181 
116 
91 
240 

1,424 
1,638 

981 
1,172 
992 

55 
226 
1 
53 
67 

44l 
801 
4l0 
751 
434 

68 
88 
27 
34 
54 

62 
49 
92 
77 
83 

30 
98 
2 
25 
20 

67 
81 
15 
27 
22 

231 
137 
227 
134 
137 

54 
39 
10 
7 
37 

27 
18 
16 
6 
22 

36 
15 
26 
8 
17 

46 
27 
68 
14 
26 

307 
59 
87 
36 
73 

2,853 31 1,622 32 69 44 433 11 3 132 376 100 

1,028 
2,181 
2,663 

42 
164 
172 

399 
745 
751 

21 
68 

160 

30 
151 
158 

59 
88 
101 

37 
171 
195 

115 
204 
237 

90 
67 
113 

27 
29 
71 

30 
90 
167 

74 
126 
147 

104 
278 
391 

4,307 
2,241 

97 
64 

2,597 
528 

139 
127 

250 
156 

109 
114 

134 
162 

378 
103 

74 
100 

20 
42 

72 
115 

79 
443 

358 
287 

904 29 413 34 28 21 3 88 2 5 - - 8 273 

5,012 221 1,546 208 308 194 271 605 164 105 l4o 488 762 

33,228 
6,483 

1,470 
387 

13,935 
278 

1,315 
128 

2,034 
337 

955 
287 

1,397 
78 

4,090 
955 

839 
122 

451 
145 

910 
361 

2,043 3,789 
3,405 

39,711 1,857 14,213 1,443 2,371 1,242 1,475 5,045 961 596 1,271 2,043 7,194 

2/ Preliminaryj final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank 
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