FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release September 30, 1964

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans decreased in nine districts and a net of \$91 million at weekly reporting member banks during the week ended September 23.

The larger net decreases were \$47 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, \$19 million in bankers' acceptances, \$17 million each to manufacturers of machinery and manufacturers of other fabricated metal products, and \$20 million to unclassified borrowers.

The larger net increases were \$35 million in loans to transportation, communication, and other public utilities, and \$20 million each to commodity dealers and other wholesale trade.

The outstanding loans and changes during the week and since mid-year are shown below; fourth column shows the changes during the comparable period last year.

			Cumulative change			
	Outstanding	Change from	7- 1-64 7- 3-6			
Donature 0 =	Sept. 23,	Sept. 16,	to	to		
Business of Borrower	1964 P/	1964 P/	9-23-64 12/	9-25-63		
Durable goods manufacturing:		(In millions	of dollars)			
Primary metals	659		+ 3	+ 7		
Machinery	2,079	-17	- 53	+ 7 + 21		
Transportation equipment	896	- 4	+ 50	- 42		
Other fabricated metal products	981	-17	- 31	- 2		
Other durable goods	1,217	- 5	+ 46	+ 46		
Nondurable goods manufacturing:				•		
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,424	+13	+102	+173		
Textiles, apparel, and leather	1,638	-47	+ 45	+ 48		
Petroleum refining	981	- 6	- 62	+ 38		
Chemicals and rubber	1,172	- 2	+ 41	+ 4		
Other nondurable goods	992	-15	+ 38	+ 45		
Mining, including crude petroleum			es Ma			
and natural gas	2,853	- 4	+171	+ 38		
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,028	+20	+125	+195		
Other wholesale	2,181	+20	+ 57	- 33		
Retail	2,663	+ 4	+141	- 50		
Transportation, communication, and		•				
other public utilities	4,307	+35	+208	+ 69		
Construction	2,241	-16	+107	+ 77		
All other:				•		
Bankers acceptances	904	-19	- 3)			
All other types of business,			, ,)	- 26		
mainly services	5,012	-11	<u>- 48</u>)			
Total classified loans	33,228	-71	+937	+611		
Total unclassified loans	6,483	-20	- 11	<u>- 58</u>		
Total commercial and industrial						
loans	39,711	-91	+926	+553		
p/ Preliminary.						

Business of Borrower	All Dis-	Boston	New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-	Atlente	Chicago	St.	Minne-	Kansas	Dallas	San Fran-
	tricts P/		York	delphia		mond	1.	"	Louis	apolis	City	DELLES	cisco P/
Durable goods manufacturing:					(In	millions	of dolls	ars)					
Primary metals	659	22	345	16	76	3	13	112	5	3	4	14	46
Machinery	2,079	94	991	107	146	19	38	426	22	24	8	23	181
Transportation equipment	896	31	421	15	83	13	30	162	10	2	4	9	116
Other fabricated metal products	981	64	264	72	139	21	35	216	11	8	23		91
Other durable goods	1,217	37	476	45	77	38	52	145	23	23	23	3 7 38	240
Nondurable goods manufacturing:													
Food, liquor, & tobacco	1,424	55	441	68	62	30	67	231	54	27	36	46	307
Textiles, apparel, & leather	1,638	226	801	88	49	98	8 <u>i</u>	137	39	18	15	27	59
Petroleum refining	981	1	410	27	92	2	15	227	10	16	26	68	8 7
Chemicals and rubber	1,172	53 67	751	34	77	25	27	134	7	6	8	14	36
Other nondurable goods	992	67	434	54	83	20	22	137	37	22	17	26	73
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	2,853	31	1,622	32	69		<u> </u>	433	11	3	132	376	100
<u>.</u>										•		510	200
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,028	42	399	21	30	59	37	115	90	27	30	74	104
Other wholesale	2,181	164	745	68	151	88	171	204	67	.29	90	126	278
Retail	2,663	172	751	160	158	101	195	237	113	71	167	147	391
Transportation, communication,													
& other public utilities	4,307	97	2,597	139	250	109	134	378	74	20	72	79	358
Construction	2,241	64	528	127	156	114	162	103	100	42	115	443	287
All other:					•			_ •			,		
Bankers' acceptances	904	29	413	34	28	21	3	88	2	5		8	273
All other types of business,							-					_	-13
mainly services	5,012	221	1,546	208	308	194	271	605	164	105	140	488	762
Total classified loans	33,228	1,470	13,935	1,315	2,034	955	1,397	4,090	839	451	910	2,043	3,789
Total unclassified loans	6,483	387	278	128	337	287	78	955	122	145	361	2,043 	3,109 3,405
			•					, , , , ,		·	JOT		J, TO /
Total commercial and													
industrial loans	39,711	1,857	14,213	1,443	2,371	1,242	1,475	5,045	961	596	1,271	2,043	7,194

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Lo

er.stlouisfed.org/